Maine law.
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904 PAY ROLIL, OF THE SENATE.

CHaP, 398 PAY ROLL of the Members and Officers of the Senate of

T the Seventy-seventh Legislature, at the session held at
Augusta, commencing on the sixth day of January, and
closing on the third day of April in the year of our Lord,
one thousand nine hundred fifteen.

SENATORS.
DISTRICTS. NAMES. g g ) s
g | 5|5
First.. . ... Cecil F, Clark........... $300! 85| $17|8317
Aaron B. Cole........... 300] 115! 23| 323
Geo. G. Emery.......... 3007 100] 20| 320
Second. ...| Edward F. Flaherty...... 3000 65 13| 313
Ephraim B, Jillson....... 3001 120] 24] 324
Henry M. Moulton....... 300/ 55 11 311
Edward W. Murphy..... 300 65| 13| 313
Third .. ... Young A. Thurston...... 300| 130 26| 326
Fourth.... Alonzo M. Garcelon...... 300, 55| 11| 311
David R. Hastings ....... 300/ 55| 11| 311
Fifth......| Eugene I. Herrick ....... 300| 150, 30| 330
Sixth ..... Wallace N. Price......... 300, 20 4| 304
Seventh ...| Joseph W, Allen ........ 300, 30; 6| 306
Martin F. Bartlett....... 300, 20 4} 304
Willis E. Swift.......... 300 5 1 301
Eighth . .. .| Forrest H. Colby ........ 300 70| 14 314
Willlam L. Walker...... 300| 45 9| 309
Ninth ... .. Martin L. Durgin........ 300 115| 23| 323
Tenth..... Charles R. Dunton ....... 300/ 90| 18| 318
John Leary............. 300 75| 15; 315
G. Gilmore Weld........ 300/ 80| 16} 316
Eleventh . .| Leslie Boynton.......... 300{ 75| 15| 315
Twelfth . ..| Gilford B. Butler........ 300 100} 20| 320
Thirteenth .| Charles M. Conant....... 300, 85 17| 317
Fourteenth .| Melvin D. Chatto........ 300/ 115| 23| 323
Sherman S. Scammon ....| 300] 120 24| 324
Fifteenth .. Alfred K. Ames...... ... 300; 165, 33| 333
Robert J. Peacock ....... 300| 215; 43| 343
Sixteenth ..| Albert A. Burleigh...... 300f 225/ 45| 345
Aaron J. Fulton......... 300] 245| 49| 349
Ira G. Hersey........... 4501 225" 45| 495
Total for attendance .......... 89450
Total for travel .............. 623

$10,073
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OFFICERS.
POSITION. NAMES. % o
3 . & .
= 22 £
Secretary ..| W. E. Lawry ......... $1100] 51 1$1101
Ass’t Sec’y.| L. Ernest Thornton....| 600} 225 45 045
Messenger..| Chas. H. Lovejoy...... 4001 207 4] 404
Ase’t Mess.| J. K. Ashford......... 300; 55 11] 311
Folder ....| John E. Taylor........ 300| 40| 8| 308
Ass’t Folder] Percy F. Crane........ 300 185, 37, 337
Postmaster | Arthur A. Knight..... 300; 75 15| 315
DoorKeep’r} Stephen D. Loxd....... 300{ 1107 22| 322
Pages..... Donald C. Gates....... 150 5y 11 151
Chas. F, Barnes ....... 150] 225| 45, 195
Offic’l Repr| Fred W. Lee.......... 1000, 5] 1} 1001
$4900 190{85090
Total for service ...... . cvvvun... $4,900
Total for mileage .............. ... 190

$5,090
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PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE.

CHAPILAINS.

RESIDENCES.

NAMES.,

Days.

Amonnt.

Augusta.

Hallowell

Gardiner

......

......

......

Rev. Clayton D. Boothhy
Rev. Thomas Burgess . ..
Rev. Henry Duunack . ..
Rev. John Gibson ......
Rev. Leavitt H. Hallock.
Rev. Harold W. Haynes.
Rev. B. P. Hope.......
Rev. Chas. G. Mosher.. .
Rev. Paul S, Phalen . ...
Rev. Ruth E. Swift.....

......

......

......

......

......

------

......

......

Rev. Wm. H. Brokeushire. ....

Rev. W. F. Livingston. .
Rev. Howard A. Markley
Rev. Wylie H. Smith . ..
Rev. Fred V. Stanley. ..

Rev. Herbert S. Dow ...
Rev. John Evans.......
Rev. Robert S. Pinkham.
Rev. J. Langdon Quimby
Rev. Fenwick C. Wright

Chapter 398.

......
------
......

......

......
......
......
......

......

Resolve on the Pay Roll of the Senate,
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Pay roll of Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treasury of the State

the Senate,

in favor of.  t¢ the several persons named in the foregoing pay roll the sums
set against their names respectively, amounting to the sum of
fifteen thousand two hundred seventy-nine dollars.

Approved April 8, 1915.





